900212228 01/16/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Warner-Jenkinson Company, Inc.		12/31/2002	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sensient Colors Inc.			
Street Address:	777 East Wisconsin Avenue			
City:	Milwaukee			
State/Country:	WISCONSIN			
Postal Code:	53202			
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1185321	INTRALAN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)277-0656 Phone: 414-271-6560

Email: mkeipdocket@michaelbest.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Ariana G. Voigt

Address Line 1: 100 East Wisconsin Avenue, Suite 3300 Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	085516-9595 US00	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jaime L. Treml	
Signature:	/jaime I. treml/	
Date:	01/16/2012	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Warner-Jenkinson to Sensient Colors Inc#page1.tif source=Warner-Jenkinson to Sensient Colors Inc#page2.tif

OP \$40.00 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004698 FRAME: 0755

	1			• • •		•		7.7	۸
. 1		02	-	0.0	4 1	M I	N:	10	
1	J	()2		なっこ	T.A	V	Y ;	•	
٠.	5 %	Ų ~~.			• • •	. •			

CT-07

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT
OF
CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

WARNER-JENKINSON COMPANY, INC.

UNDER SECTION 805 OF THE BUSINESS CORPORATION LAW

TEED WE

Jody Beer 777 East Wisconsin Avenue Milwaukee, WI 53202-5304

STATE OF NEW YORK
DEPARTMENT OF STATE
FILED DEC 3 1 2002

TAX\$
BY: CVC

New York

ΟN

18 30° NA EO E 18 300

021231000 13 30 Jof

TRADEMARK REEL: 004698 FRAME: 0756

1021231000 10°

CT-07

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF WARNER-JENKINSON COMPANY, INC.

UNDER SECTION 805 OF THE BUSINESS CORPORATION LAW

- 1. The name of the Corporation is Warner-Jenkinson Company, Inc.
- 2. The original name under which it was formed was H. Kohnstamm & Co., Inc.
- 3. The Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation

 Department of State as of the 28th day of January, 1922.
- 4. (a) The Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended to change the name of the Corporation from Warner-Jenkinson Company, Inc. to Sensient Colors Inc.
 - (b) To affect such amendment, Article "First" relating to the name of the Corporation is amended to read as follows:
 - "FIRST: The name of the Corporation is SENSIENT COLORS INC."
- 5. The amendment was authorized in the following manner:
 Unanimous Written Consent of the Board of Directors; followed by the
 Unanimous Written Consent of the Shareholders.

Christopher L. Lawlor, Assistant Secretan

Jmb:INAMECGEIWJCA

TOTAL P. 83

TRADEMARK REEL: 004698 FRAME: 0757

RECORDED: 01/16/2012